log [dY, * ]

0.0 Ttor achromatic col

in WN-direction

Lof " A

|-

2,0
-10 -05 0,0
1,8 36 18

UE700-1N_1

]

0,0 79YciELaB

0-!—|---|---

-05 0,0
36 18

_20-!—|---|---

-05 0,0
36 18

0,5
90

0,5
90

0,5
90

_20-!—|---|---

'-1,0 -0,5 0,0
18 36 18
UE700-7N_1

0,5
90

ours

dY=Aq[1+A /A Y]

X dY, Y
-1.0 0.0381.8
-0.5 0.0575.6
00 0.11518.0
05 0.30156.9
1.0 0.887180
AylA; = 0.1576
A;=0.0302 A =0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y}=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y:g]
180 Y

AY=AJ[1+A,/A,Y]

Sy=dYcieLag/dYonp=7-1
X, dY, Y
-1.0 0.03818
-0.5 0.057 5.6
0.0 0.115 18.0
0.5 0.301 56.9)
1.0 0.887 180
Ay/A; = 0.1576

Ay =0.0302 A= 0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y}=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y,4]
180 Y

AY=AJ[1+A,JAY]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYonp=7-1
Y
1.8
56
18.0)
56.9)
1.0 180
Ay/A; = 0.1576
Ay =0.0302 A= 0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y}=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y,4]
180 Y

AY=AJ[1+A,JA,Y]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYonp=7-1

18

AylA; = 0.1576
A;=0.0302 A =0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y}=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

UE700-7N

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

log [dY, © ]

0,0 Tor achromatic colours X, dY, logV|
in WN-direction / -1.0 0.0380.25
X -0.5 0.0570.75
0.0 0.1151.25
0.5 0.3011.75
1.0 0.8872.25
A /A, = 0.1576
A1=0.0302 A =0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

x,=log[Y]

-

-2,0
0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25
18 36 18 90 180 Y

dY=AJ[1+A,/A,Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=7-1

05 0.301 175

10 0.887 225

AyA; = 0.1576
A;=0.0302 A = 0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18),

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

o —
-05 00 05
36 18 90

AY=A,[1+A,/A,Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=7-1

AyA; = 0.1576
A;=0.0302 A =0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

-05 00 05
36 18 90

dY=A [1+Ax/A,Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=7-1

AyA; = 0.1576

1
: A;=0.0302 A =0.004
1
1
1

_20-!—|---|---

'-1,0 -05 00 05
1,8 36 18 90

UE700-8N_1

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

1/dY = AE* | aBIND

2,0

il

1,0

0,5

0,0
-1,0

in WN-direction

L

-05 00 05

18 36 18 90

UE701-1N_1

0 ===
10 -05 00 05
1,8 36 18 90

UE701-3N_1

1,0

0,5

0,0 *
-1,0

o —
-0,5 0,0
18 36 18

UE701-5N_1

1,0

0,5

T

L

0,0
-1,0 -05 0,0

18 36 18

UE701-7N_1

| EE

0,5
90

0,5
90

dY=A;[1+A,/A,Y]

Tor achromatic colours X dY, Y

-1.0 0.0381.8
-05 0.0575.6
0.0 0.11518.0
0.5 0.30156.9
1.0 0.887180
Ay/A; = 0.1576
A;=0.0302 A =0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18),

1,0 x=log[Y/Yiq]
180 Y

AY=AJ[1+A,/ALY]
Sy dYcieLae/dYinp=7-1
X dY, Y
-1.0 0.038 1.8
-0.5 0.057 5.6
0.0 0.115 18.0)
0.5 0.301 56.9)
1.0 0.887 180
AlA; = 0.1576
Ay =0.0302 A= 0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18),

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

dY=AJ[1+A,/A,Y]
Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=7-1
X %
-1.0 18
-0.5 56
0.0 180
0.5 56.9)
1.0 180
AlA; = 0.1576
A.=0.0302 A =0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

dY=A (1A, /A, Y]

Sy=dYcieLae/dYinp=7-1
Y
18
56

Ay/A; = 0.1576
A;=0.0302 A =0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Yy]
180 Y

[

VdY=AE* aggnp  @AAZA

20 Tfor achromatic colours X dY,
in WN-direction

log Y
-1.0 0.0380.25
-0.5 0.057 0.75
0.0 0.1151.25
0.5 0.3011.75
1.0 0.8872.25
A,/A; =0.1576

A;=0.0302 A =0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

x,=log[Y]

1
1
4
1
1
1

0,0 T
0,25 0,75 1,25 1,75 2,25
18 36 18 90 180 Y
UE701-2N_1
] / dY=A1[1+A,/A1Y]
S -dYcieLag/dYinD=7-1
Xy dY, logY
—1.0 0.038 0.25)
-0.5 0.057 Q.75
0.0 0.115 1.25
0.5 0.301 175
1.0 0.887 225
AlA = 0.1576
A;=0.0302 A= 0.004

2,0 1
15 1
1,0 1

05 1
Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.4]
180 Y

00 P——tmmmpa
-1,0 -05 00 05
18 36 18 90

UE701-4N_1

AY=A,[1+Ax/A;Y]
Sy=dYcieLag/dYinD=7-1

10 — e — 10 225
AylA; = 0.1576
A,=0.0302 A =0.004

05
Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(x,y,Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)

1,0 x=log[Y/Y.4]
180 Y

00 e
-10 -05 00 05
18 36 18 90

UE701-6N_1

dY=Aq[1+A,A,Y]

Si=dYcieLag/dYinD=7-1

log Y
025,
(O

AylA; = 0.1576

=
] A;=0.0302 A =0.004

Rich+Kitt_PO2_026A
(xy.Y)=(0,33, 0,36, 18)
1,0 X=0g[Y/Yyq
180 Y

1
1
d
05 ' 1
1
1

00 Pt
-1,0 -05 00 05
1,8 36 18 90

UE701-8N_1




